Solicitation No. AHRQ-07-10045


Amendment 0001
This amendment is issued for the following reasons:

1.) To respond to questions received from potential offerors.

2.) To provide clarification.

Answers to Questions:

Is this a small business set-aside?

A:  No, this is a full and open competition.

Clarifications:

Under SECTION B, there is a clarification to the estimated amount of the contract.  The estimated amount of the contract is $1,250,000 per year.  Similarly, the estimated amount of each option year is also $1,250,000 per year.
Please note that the pre-solicitation notice states that questions are due by August 24th but the solicitation states that they are due by August 7th.  Questions are due by August 7th.  

The date and time for receipt of proposals has not changed and REMAINS 12:00 pm. (Noon) local time on Thursday, August 30, 2007.
